Race Date
June 22, 2019

Overall
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Name
Nathan O'connor
Michael Drazer
Ben Wolff
Ralph Nurse
Kelby Price
Kassidy Gregory
Aaron Rausch
Drew Carpenter
Bailey Henderlong
Phillip Scott
Pete Rivera
Angie Davis
Douglas Thomas
Paul Scott
Michelle Draschil
Joel Hoffman
Clorresa Carlson
Tom Courtney
Eric Wasz
Ben Tylka
Johnny Stimley
Grace Carpenter
Elizabeth Scharp
Alex Kelsch
Sarah Darrell
Erika Morchek
Lindsey Malone
Paul Scott Il
Peggy Tuzinski
Amy Tinnel
Amy Bratcher
Dillon Tursman
Patty Rose
Marissa McNamara
Joan Sulivan
Enoch Sutherland
Lora Swickard
Dan Tursman
Ryan Postelnik
Ashley Gutierrez
Jacob McNamara
Claire Postelnik
Matthew Cieplucha
Ed Caccavale
Jessica Vanderploeg
Jeff White
Nikki Hendrickson

2019 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

5K Run
City Bib No Age Gend AG Place
168 18 M 1: Open
Porter IN 32 33 M 1: 30-34
164 38 M 1: 35-39
162 42 M 1: 40-44
165 45 M 1: 45-49
Kouts IN 51 14 F 1: Open
Chesterton IN 100 40 M 2: 40-44
Chesterton IN 13 14 M 1: 13-19
149 22 F 1: 20-24
137 14 M 2: 13-19
Portage IN 103 51 M 1: 50-54
Chicago IL 26 45 F 1: 45-49
Valparaiso IN 122 11 M 1. 1-12
139 47 M 2: 45-49
Crown Point IN 31 40 F 1: 40-44
michigan city IN 61 33 M 2: 30-34
Westville IN 10 48 F 2: 45-49
Portage IN 19 52 M 2: 50-54
Valparaiso IN 131 48 M 3: 45-49
147 38 M 2: 35-39
158 49 M 4: 45-49
Chesterton IN 12 14 F 1: 13-19
Chesterton IN 109 44 F 2: 40-44
Rochester MN 72 43 M 3: 40-44
Portage IN 24 37 F 1: 35-39
148 33 F 1: 30-34
159 32 F 2: 30-34
138 14 M 3: 13-19
166 48 F 3: 45-49
Portage IN 125 33 F 3: 30-34
Chesterton IN 5 44 F 3: 40-44
Valparaiso IN 129 14 M 4: 13-19
Valparaiso IN 105 68 F 1. 65-69
Hobart IN 85 27 F 1: 25-29
Hobart IN 118 38 F 2: 35-39
Grand Rapids Ml 119 32 M 3: 30-34
Chesterton IN 120 45 F 4: 45-49
Valparaiso IN 130 43 M 4: 40-44
Chesterton IN 96 11 M 2: 112
Chesterton IN 53 29 F 2: 25-29
Hobart IN 86 31 M 4: 30-34
Chesterton IN 97 15 F 2: 13-19
Dyer IN 16 37 M 3: 35-39
160 49 M 5: 45-49
163 37 F 3: 35-39
Valparaiso IN 132 46 M 6: 45-49
Portage IN 55 37 F 4: 35-39
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Time Pace
17:26.5 5:38/M
18:30.9 5:58/M
18:51.0 6:05/M
18:52.1 6:05/M
21:17.5 6:52/M
21:41.3 7:00/M
22:10.7 7:09/M
22:18.1 7:12/M
22:55.0 7:24/M
24:02.2 7:45/M
24:05.5 7:46/M
24:07.2 7:47/M
24:10.5 7:48/M
24:23.7 7:52IM
24:48.9 8:00/M
24:56.0 8:03/M
25:06.2 8:06/M
25:19.5 8:10/M
25:20.2 8:10/M
25:22.2 8:11/M
25:57.5 8:22/M
26:02.7 8:24/M
26:05.7 8:25/M
26:25.7 8:32/M
26:41.8 8:37/M
26:46.7 8:38/M
26:58.7 8:42/M
27:03.2 8:44/M
27:08.6 8:45/M
27:17.2 8:48/M
27:32.5 8:53/M
27:35.8 8:54/M
27:38.0 8:55/M
27:42.7 8:56/M
28:03.2 9:03/M
28:12.1 9:06/M
28:18.7 9:08/M
28:46.0 9:17/M
29:09.4 9:24/M
29:11.4 9:25/M
29:21.2 9:28/M
29:35.7 9:33/M
29:41.1 9:35/M
29:42.3 9:35/M
30:03.2 9:42/M
30:12.7 9:45/M
30:14.9 9:45/M

06/22/2019 07:59:17



Race Date
June 22, 2019

Overall
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54
55
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57
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60
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72
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80
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85
86
87
88
89
90
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Name
Aimee Christian
Jessica Holaway
Stephanie Crook
John Dvorscak
Will Scharp
Melissa Hamilton
Nicholas Loving
Nathan Riley
Hannah Joy
Jason Holaway
Kristen Kosovich
Norm Eikman
Sandy MacFarlane
John Postelnik
Misti Howell
GIANNA REYES
Annette Frank
Kale Rausch
Johnny Gutierrez
Cherylyn Pesina
Paul Hesla
Jamie Wolfe
Kelly Carpenter
Robert Johnson
Adam Hill
SYDNEY DAWSON
Brett Hill
April Hardesty
Beth Elston
Melissa Klancer
Yvette Lambersie
Sandra Gallegos
Owen Thomas
Anthony Butler
Mike Dutcher
Laura Thomas
Jennifer Clemans
Vickie Ladd
Madelyn Kienitz
Kim Noetzel
lan Riley
Gina Gilliam
Ginger Gast
Audrey Rudzinski
Jennette Rudzinski
Ashley Buckland
Henry Dunlap

2019 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

City

Burns Harbor IN
Laporte IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Chesterton IN

Hobart IN
LaPorte IN

Portage IN
Crown Point IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
East Chicago IN
Dyer IN

Tinley Park IL
Hobart IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
South Bend IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Rolling Prairie IN
Chesterton IN

Valparaiso IN
Union Mills IN

Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
15 28
63 45
22 40
36 36
110 33
140 41
136 37
141 42
71 20
62 42
144 36
38 74
81 53
95 53
64 40
101 17
40 26
99 12
52 50
93 40
56 47
133 39
14 4
67 36
58 55
27 52
59 28
146 51
145 44
77 33
79 44
41 43
123 6

9 39
35 45
121 33
17 44
78 45
74 10
91 40
142 17
48 40
47 36
135 11
107 41

7 4
33 27
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25-29
45-49
40-44
35-39
30-34
40-44
35-39
40-44
20-24
40-44
35-39
70-99
50-54
50-54
40-44
13-19
25-29
1-12
50-54
40-44
45-49
35-39
40-44
35-39
55-59
50-54
25-29
50-54
40-44
30-34
40-44
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12:
6: 45-49

13:
: 13-19
14:

15:
16:

1-12
35-39
45-49
30-34
40-44

1-12
40-44

40-44
35-39
1-12
40-44
40-44
25-29

Time Pace
30:31.7 9:51/M
30:42.9 9:54/M
30:52.2 9:57/M
30:52.5 9:58/M
31:07.9 10:03/M
31:14.9 10:05/M
31:26.7 10:09/M
31:30.9 10:10/M
31:33.0 10:11/M
31:39.1 10:13/M
31:39.2 10:13/M
31:39.4 10:13/M
31:55.2 10:18/M
33:06.2 10:41/M
33:16.9 10:44/M
33:18.6 10:45/M
33:345 10:50/M
33:53.7 10:56/M
33:56.2 10:57/M
33:59.1 10:58/M
34.04.4 11:00/M
34:14.4 11:03/M
35:14.9 11:22/M
35:29.9 11:27/M
35:33.4 11:28/M
36:02.1 11:37/M
36:16.6 11:42/M
37:05.6 11:58/M
37.06.1 11:58/M
37:19.1 12:02/M
37:42.7 12:10/M
37:45.6 12:11/M
37:50.6 12:12/M
38:12.9 12:20/M
38:13.0 12:20/M
38:24.7 12:23/M
38:24.7 12:23/M
38:27.8 12:24/M
38:44.7 12:30/M
38:45.1 12:30/M
39:23.6 12:42/M
39:30.2 12:45/M
39:32.9 12:45/M
39:47.4 12:50/M
39:48.2 12:50/M
39:59.2 12:54/M
40:13.0 12:58/M
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Race Date
June 22, 2019

Overall
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99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Rose Tursman
Angie Tursman
Jaye Crafton
Nicole Dvorscak
Hannah Fosburgh
Kaylee Kienitz
Ryan Smith
Jason White
Lori Kienitz
Joe Gargano
Sofia Gargano
David J Ralston
Kody Galloway
Shelley Mcginty
Andrea Galloway
Riley Cole
Jeremy Moisant
Angela Deal
Victoria BruBaker
Savannah Self
Eileen O'Shea
John Smiertelny
Marlene Stubbs
Abigail Crots
Hannah Behymer
Rachelle Manns
Amanda Gargano
Melissa Goodall
April Johnson
Shoshanna Kipper
Tony Rose
Miles Tursman
Caitlin Moisart
Pam Hill
Steven Schulz
Heather Schulz
Samantha McWhorter
Di Younce
Addison Deal
DEE PIOTROWSKI
Tanya Buff
Cynthia Roop
Amy Messacar
Jim Carpenter
Michelle Albright
Kylie Ingersoll
Ariel Joseph

2019 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

City
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Crown Point IN

Rolling Prairie IN

Rolling Prairie IN
Avon IN

Avon IN
Hammond IN
Valparaiso IN
LaPorte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Griffith IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Westville IN
Michigan City IN
Michigan City IN
Portage IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
Avon IN
Merrillville IN
Chesterton IN
South Bend IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Westville IN
Hanna IN
Valparaiso IN
HANNA IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Chesterton IN
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
128 7
127 42
20 50
37 34
143 19
75 13
167 27
161 47
73 40
45 14
46 12
98 74
43 27
84 47
42 24
18 17
89 39
29 37

6 43
115 15
92 43
116 45
117 50
23 28

4 29
82 25
44 39
49 38
68 40
76 40
106 71
126 12
169 30
60 64
113 36
114 34
87 31
134 48
28 10
94 48

8 43
104 62
88 45
11 M4

2 31
66 26
70 25
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1-12
40-44
50-54
30-34
13-19
13-19
25-29
45-49
40-44
13-19

1-12
70-99
25-29
45-49
20-24
13-19
35-39
35-39
40-44
13-19
40-44
45-49
50-54
25-29
25-29
25-29
35-39
35-39

1 40-44
: 40-44

70-99
1-12
30-34
60-64
35-39
30-34
30-34
45-49
1-12
45-49
40-44
60-64

: 45-49
© 40-44
: 30-34

25-29
25-29

Time Pace
40:18.4 13:00/M
40:19.1 13:00/M
40:38.3 13:07/M
40:39.8 13:07/M
40:43.2 13:08/M
40:45.5 13:09/M
40:52.1 13:11/M
41:18.3 13:19/M
41:26.1 13:22/M
41:45.5 13:28/M
41:47.8 13:29/M
41:55.8 13:32/M
42:21.9 13:40/M
42:25.4 13:41/M
42:30.1 13:43/IM
42:33.8 13:44/M
43:10.3 13:56/M
43:20.5 13:59/M
43:41.4 14:06/M
43:49.5 14:08/M
44:21.5 14:19/M
44:23.3 14:19/M
45:24.3 14:39/M
45:54.6 14:49/M
45:56.1 14:49/M
46:18.1 14:56/M
46:46.0 15:05/M
46:58.9 15:09/M
48:37.3 15:41/M
50:35.0 16:19/M
51:44.0 16:41/M
51:44.3 16:41/M
52:37.0 16:58/M
52:49.8 17:03/M
52:55.9 17:04/M
52:59.2 17:06/M
53:39.1 17:18/M
54:32.9 17:36/M
54:33.2 17:36/M
54:35.2 17:37/M
54:56.9 17:44/M
54:59.2 17:44/IM
54:59.5 17:44/M
55:20.0 17:51/M
55:30.2 17:54/M
55:32.7 17:55/M
55:35.0 17:56/M
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Race Date 2019 Footloose 5K

June 22, 2019 Overall Finish List
5K Run

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
142 Nadja Thompson Chicago IL 124 53 F 6. 50-54 55:41.0 17:58/M
143 Diane DaViera Dyer IN 25 55 F 1: 55-59 55:41.1 17:58/M
144 Linda Gray Kentland IN 50 56 F 2: 55-59 56:37.8 18:16/M
145 Liz Haniford Crown Point IN 54 58 F 3: 55-59 56:46.0 18:19/M
146 Michael Fisher Valparaiso IN 39 49 M 11: 45-49 57:51.6 18:40/M
147 Bridgette Jones Munster IN 69 40 F 24: 40-44 59:24.9 19:10/M
148 NoraMarie Mollitor Portage IN 90 44 F 25: 40-44 1:06:32.4 21:28/M
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